

OCT

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Complainant,

Case No. 74,077 and 75,043 [TFB Case Nos. 88-30,600 (07A), 89-30,271 (07A), 89-30,291 (07A)]

v.

GARY H. NEELY,

Respondent.

REPLY BRIEF

JOHN F. HARKNESS, JR. Executive Director The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (904) 561-5600 ATTORNEY NO. 123390

JOHN T. BERRY Staff Counsel The Florida Bar 650 Apalachee Parkway Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2300 (904) 561-5600 ATTORNEY NO. 217395

and

DAVID G. MCGUNEGLE V Bar Counsel The Florida Bar 880 North Orange Avenue Suite 200 Orlando, Florida 32801 (407) 425-5424 ATTORNEY NO. 174919



State of the state

MARTER BARNES

. Here an instrumentation and the state of the second second second second second second second second second s

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE

3

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES	ii
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	1

ARGUMENT

POINT ONE: WHETHER THE REFEREE ERRED IN REFUSING TO GRANT THE RESPONDENT'S MOTION TO REOPEN THE EVIDENCE.

POINT TWO: WHETHER OR NOT THE REFEREE PROPERLY CONSIDERED EVIDENCE IN MITIGATION.

<u>POINT THREE</u>: WHETHER OR NOT THE APPROPRIATE LEVEL OF DISCIPLINE SHOULD BE DISBARMENT OR, IN THE ALTERNATIVE, THE TWO THREE YEAR SUSPENSIONS RECOMMENDED BY THE REFEREE SHOULD BE CONSECUTIVE.

CONCLUSION

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

11

10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

The Florida Bar v. Hoffer, 383 So.2d 639 (Fla. 1980)		4
The Florida Bar v. Neely, No. 74,093 (Fla. Oct. 5, 1989)		8
The Florida Bar v. Scott, 15 FLW 448 (Fla. Sept. 6, 1990)		3
The Florida Bar v. Stalnaker, 485 So.2d 815 (Fla. 1986)	3,	4

SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES

In this brief, the complainant, The Florida Bar, shall be referred to as the Bar.

The Amended Report of Referee dated May 29, 1990, in case number 74,077 shall be referred to as RRA.

The Report of Referee dated June 5, 1990, in case number 75,043 shall be referred to as RR2.
